TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bradley Winter		03/29/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vitachef, Inc.	
Street Address:	187 Crystal Circle	
City:	Mooresville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28117	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78538548	VITACHEF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)379-3428

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: greed@kpkb.com

Correspondent Name: Gregg Reed, Esq.

Address Line 1: 201 S. Biscayne Blvd.

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregg Reed
Signature:	/Gregg Reed/
Date:	04/07/2005

Total Attachments: 1 source=scan0002#page1.tif

900022644

REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0850

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Bradley Winter, an individual with an address at 215 East 95th Street, Suite 31C, New York, New York, 10128, do hereby assign to Vitachef, Inc., a Delaware corporation corporation with an address at 187 Crystal Circle, Mooresville, North Carolina 28117 (such company being a successor to my business, or portion thereof, to which the mark VITACHEF pertains, and such business being ongoing and existing) all of my right, title and interest in and relating to the mark VITACHEF, and all trademark applications or registrations relating thereto, including without limitation pending U.S. trademark application No. 78/538,548.

Bradley Winter

Date:

RECORDED: 04/07/2005 REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0851